

634427

20, MAHADEV Resident S.C.SINGHAL of SHRI S/O SINGHAL, ASHU

राधनीरा (अमरोहा) STREET, DHANAURA, DISTT.

AMROHA(UTTARPRADESH)PIN244231

and

Secretary/Correspondent of MOON DEGREE COLLEGE, DHANAURA certify that I have been thorized by the Management of the above mentioned institution to give this Affidavit on behalf of the

The institution, within at present offers D.EL.Ed. course of TWO YEARS duration (File Code No.

APP12833) with an annual intake of 100(HUNDRAEAD STUDENTS). It is further certified that

Management has studied the National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and

Regulations, 2014 carefully and has understood their implications for the existing Teacher

Institutions offering NCTE recognized teacher education programme(s).

In convey my willingness for two units of the proposed D.EL.Ed. course.

Further, I have been authorized by the Management to state that the institution shall fulfill the revised Norms relating to infrastructure, instructional facilities, enhanced amount of Endowment and Reserve Funds, Number and qualifications of Teaching Staff, Curriculum and implementation strategies,

In view of the change in duration / intake of the programme(s) offered in the institution within the time

mit allowed by NCTE.

Advocate on

I have satisfied my self atta deponent that heisne understand the contents of the

Raj Rajeshwari Educational Signatur Name and Designation

2016

Please <u>Dhoneutro</u>, Date 22-03-2016

Regd. No. 4870 Distt. Amroha (U.P.)



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

本

CV 634426

AFFIDAVIT TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE INSTITUTION WITH REGARD TO COMPOSITE INSTITUTION NOC OF AFFILIATING BODY AND COMPLIANCE OF 7/13 LETTER

I, ASHU SINGHAL Son of Shri S.C. Singhal aged 43 years, resident of 20 MAHADEV STREET, DHANAURA (AMROHA) in the capacity of Secretary of Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society, 20 Mahadev street, Dhanaura (Amroha) U.P. take oath state as under.

1. That I am Secretary of Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society, 20 Mahadev street, Dhanaura (Amroha)

That the managing society has made an application No. NRCAPP12833 to the NRC,NCTE for running an institution, namely, MOON DEGREE COLLEGE, DHANAURA (AMROHA) U.P. for D.EL.Ed course with an intake of 100 (Hundred students). The institution after fulfilling all the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulation has got letter of Intent Under clause 7 (13) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 vide NRC, NCTE letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP..../250th Meeting (Part IX)/2016/142406-86 dated 1 march 2016.

Regd. No. 43 composite institution as per definition of composite institution given in the NCTE Regulation, 2014 and Disti. Amportuning the following course

SI. No.	Name of institution	Course	Recognition/Affiliation Order No. & date	Name of issuing Authorities	
1,	MOON DEGREE COLLEGE, DHANAURA (AMROHA) U.P	B.A. B.B.A. B.COM	रू0वि0 / सम्बद्धता / 2015 / 4907—15 दिनांक 10.05.2015	कुलपति एम.जे.पी.रूहेलखण्ड विश्वविद्यालय बरेली	

4. That the detail of NOC issued by affiliating body is as under :-

SI. No.	NOC order/Letter No. and date	Course	Name of Affiliating Body
1.	B.T.C./NOC/1440-1463/2015-16 Date 29 May 2015	B.T.C. (D.EL.Ed)	Secretary Examination Regulatory Authority SCERT, Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad

5. That the all information and documents submitted by the institution in compliance/reply of letter no. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP..../250th Meeting (Part IX)/2016/142406-86 dated 1 march 2016. issued by NRC u/c 7 (13) of NRC Regulation 2014 are correct and true.

(signature of Deponent)
Secretary
Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society

Dhanaura (J.P. Nagar)

Verification

I, ASHU SINGHAL the above named deponent do hereby verify that the statement made by me in para (1) to para (10) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This affidavit is being submitted to the NRC-NCTE for grant of formal Recognition as per clause 7(16) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 in compliance to the letter of intent prior to grant of recognition/permission issued by NRC vide letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP../250th Meeting (Part IX)/2016/142406-86 dated 1 march 2016. and if any variation/incorrect or deliberately distorted information is found, the sole responsibility shall be of the managing society/trust only and the managing society/trust shall be liable for action as per provisions of the NCTE

Regulations, 2014.

Read no. 4870

Distt. Amroha

OVE OF MOVE

Asher Swelfer of Stripment before the by Shrijsmt. Km. H. O. Mahade Stripment Stripment by Shrijsmt. Km. H. O. Mahade Stripsmt. K

Clerk of Shri/Smt./Km. . . Advocate on . . .

deponent that hersne understand the contents of the affidavit and the same has over rear;

ne Received Rs

Advoca Notary Public Regd. No. 4870 Distt. Amroha (U.P.)



I, ASHU SINGHAL son of Shri S.C. SINGHAL aged 43 years, resident of 2034428

SECRETARY of RAJ RAJESHWARI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,20 MAHADEV STREET,

DHANAURA (AMROHA) take oath and state as under:-

That I am secretary of RAJ RAJESHWARI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, 20 MAHADEV STREET, DHANAURA (AMROHA) and signing this Affidavit of behalf of it for which Lam fully authorized.

2. That the managing society/ trust has made an application to the NRC, NCTE for running devices a second device of the NRC, NCTE for running for D.EL.Ed. programme with an intake of 100 students. The institution after fulfilling all the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations has got letter of intent under clause 7(13) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 vide NRC, NCTE letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP..../250th Meeting (Part IX)/2016/142406-86 dated 1 march 2016.

3. That the managing society/trust of the institution has constituted the Selection Committee for appointment of faculty as per the policy of the State Government/University/UGC and the following were the Members of the Committee:-

Name	Status of Selection Committee		
1- K.M. AGARWAL	Vice President		
2- ASHU SINGHAL	Secretary		
3- SMT. SHIPRA	Member		

Secretary
Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society
Dhanaura (J.P. Nagar)

4. That the following faculty members have been appointed by the duly constituted selection committee having requisite qualifications and experience as prescribed in NCTE Regulations.

Details of qualifications and experience are given in Annexure - I.

Sr.	Name of the staff &		Qualifications*				Experience	
No.	Designation							
		B.Ed. (with %	M.Ed. (with %)	PG (Subject) %	NET/ SLET /Ph.D	Teacher Training college	School	
1.	Monika., HOD	65.70%	70:25%	55.40%	**-	5 years		
2.	Lakhami chandra			53.30%	-	-	-	
3.	I A A A A A A A COST SHOWN			52.90%	-	-	-	
4.	Krishng Gopal	75.62%	61.69%	58-77%			_	
5.	Deepale (Humanities	-	72%	500/1%	_		-	
The same of	Anil Kumas (Humanites	69:10%		I I	_	_	-	
IT C	Allaui (Science)	60.10%	63-10%	57.11%	_	******		
708) -	Day sharma (Science)	62.60%	63.57%	59.77%	-	_	_	
130	Satyendse Kemas (math)	70:50%	66.75%	55-33%	-	page.	-	
P. Dear	Practeep keemar (math)	71.55%	73.10%	82.20%	-		44	
11.	Km. Anju (language)	69.50%	73.70%	55-10%	-	-	tan-	
120	madher Sharma (languag	75:10%	73.10%	65-61%	_	_	b	
13.	Bable Kennas (language)	62.70%	65:38%	50-441.	~		-	
				69.10%	_	-	_	
150	madhu yadew (Fineart)	_	_	73-50%	-		~	
	Shalinder Singh. (physical Education)	B.P. Ed.	m.P. Ed. 66-926		-			
			8					
	43				h h			

Secretary
Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society
Dhanaura (J.P. Nagar)

- 5. The staff has joined/shall join the duty in the institution and will not be permitted to serve in any other institution on regular basis without appointing eligible teacher/principal and the same will be intimated to the affiliating body and NRC-NCTE, Jaipur.
- 6. That the academic staff of the institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed in the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time. The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.
- 7. That the society/trust has appointed required number of Technical support staff and Administrative Staff of the requisite qualifications and experience as per norms and standards laid down by NCTE/State Government/Affiliating body. Salary is being/shall be paid to the staff members through bank/account payee cheque as prescribed by the NCTE.
- 8. The management of the institution shall discharge all the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees as per the admissibility. The institution shall follow the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time.
- 9. The details of staff appointed shall be displayed on the official website of the institution i.e. www.moondegreecollege.com

10. The information about staff has been verified from the original records submitted by the

candidate and found correct.

M

(Signature of Deponent)

Dhahaura (J.P. Nagar)

Verification

ASHU SINGHAL the above named deponent do hereby verify that the statement made by me in para (1) to para (10) are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This Affidavit is being submitted to the NRC-NCTE for grant of formal Recognition as per clause 7(16) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 in compliance to the Letter of intent prior to grant of recognition/permission issued by NRC vide letter No. F.NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP..../250th Meeting (Part IX)/2016/142406-86 dated 1 march 2016. and if any variation/incorrect or deliberately distorted information is found, the sole responsibility shall be of the managing society/trust only and the managing society/trust shall be liable for action as per provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014.

Place:-

Date:-

me Received

(Signature of Deponent)

Secretary

Raj Rajeshwari Educational Society
Dhanaura (J.P. Nagar)

Regd. No. 4870 Distt. Amroha (U.P.)

dvosa) enviar Funtic